

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Text

File #: R2016-633, Version: 1

У

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL MAYOR

September 14, 2016

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I transmit herewith a congratulatory resolution concerning Chicago Police Officer Sean Hayes.

Your favorable consideration of this resolution will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Mayor

r.as ■■•u-Iresen

)t1 --~-~ r r • ^ ••., ••• , ∨>■ - " ■ v-;." >" ^{;Tr}> t' ■' ,v , "*"• - _n,, officer Sean Hayes of the^.. , " marketwithhissix-year

Officer Hayes noticed a V° "9

"W" MS : Officer ^.^^S'V Ü"* "Uif Chicle to assess the ." situa «on and render assistance,? and.

Λ

^cTagamstthe.ranto.thecar.ana . *:. *h*^J. ^~ -.

WHEREAS, A Chicago Fire Department ambulance soon fired on; the Ascene and rushed the bicyclist to the hospital, where ¹ he;wds diagnosed to be in 5 A A dlseripjus but stable condition; •and^^"Y" ..c s.

. • ffe WHEREAS, Officer Hayes deserves our recognition and praise for utilizing ^ %chiss training, for his initiative, and for taking quick, decisive, and life-saving action'" ?■'%■ while off-duty;-now, therefore;'

BE /T RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and Members of the City Council of * the City of Chicago/assembled this fourteenth clay of September, 2016,? do hereby commend for his professionalism, dedication, and "selfless "effbrts on behalf of the citizenry of Chicago, Police Officer Sean Hayes; and, '

BE IT I FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be: File #: R2016-633, Version: 1

presented to Police Officer Sean Hayes, and placed in on permanent/record,in.; his personnel file, as a token of o6r appreciation and esteern.; ,'*

CITY CLERK

MAYOR

.tV**;-^"-